QFX5200 SWITCH
Product Description
Network operators are increasingly deploying scale-out, spine-and-leaf IP fabric
architectures, built with fixed-configuration switches to support growing east-west traffic in
the data center. The Juniper Networks® QFX5200 line of next-generation, fixed-
configuration leaf/access switches offers flexible, cost-effective, high-density 10GbE,
25GbE, 40GbE, 50GbE, and 100GbE interfaces for server and intra-fabric connectivity,
providing deployment versatility, investment protection, and future-proofing for today’s

fabrics based on proven, Internet scale technology. For enterprise customers seeking
investment protection as they transition their server farms from 10GbE to 25GbE, the
QFX5200 line provides native 10GbE and 25GbE downlink ports as well as 40GbE and
100GbE uplink connections.
The QFX5200 runs the same reliable, high-performance Juniper Networks Junos® operating
system used by network operators around the world. The QFX5200 supports a modular
version of Junos OS that allows the switch’s control plane and data plane processes and
functions to run in parallel, maximizing utilization of the high-performance quad-core CPU.
QFX5200 Switch Models
The QFX5200 switches are compact, 1 U platforms that provide wire-speed packet
performance, very low latency, and a rich set of Junos OS features. In addition to a high
throughput Packet Forwarding Engine (PFE), the performance of the QFX5200 control
plane is further enhanced with a powerful 1.8 GHz quad-core Intel CPU with 16 GB of
memory and 64 GB SSD storage.
Two QFX5200 switch models are available:
• QFX5200-48Y: A 10GbE/25GbE data center access switch that offers 48 small form-
factor pluggable plus (SFP+) transceiver ports or SFP28 ports and six QSFP28 ports.
The six QSFP28 ports can be configured as 6x40GbE or 6x100GbE, with an aggregate
throughput of 3.6 Tbps or 4.2 Bpps per switch.
• QFX5200-32C: A 100GbE data center access and aggregation switch that offers 32
quad small form-factor pluggable plus (QSFP+) transceiver or QSFP28 ports, with an
aggregate throughput of 6.4 Tbps or 4.8 Bpps per switch. A QSFP28 module supports
a 1x100GbE connection, 2x50GbE connections, or 4x25GbE connections using
breakout cables. A QSFP+ module can provide a 1x40GbE connection or 4x10GbE

11
Ordering Information
Product Description
Switch Hardware
QFX5200-32C-AFI QFX5200 (hardware only; software services sold separately),
32 QSFP+/QSFP28 ports, redundant fans, 2 AC power
supplies, back-to-front airflow
QFX5200-32C-AFO QFX5200 (hardware only; software services sold separately),
32 QSFP+/QSFP28 ports, redundant fans, 2 AC power
supplies, front-to-back airflow
QFX5200-32C-DC-AFI QFX5200 (hardware only; software services sold separately),
32 QSFP+/QSFP28 ports, redundant fans, 2 DC power
supplies, back-to-front airflow
QFX5200-32C-DC-AFO QFX5200 (hardware only; software services sold separately),
32 QSFP+/QSFP28 ports, redundant fans, 2 DC power
supplies, front-to-back airflow
QFX5200-32C-DCSAFI QFX5200, 32 QSFP+ ports, redundant fans, 2 DC power
supplies, back-to-front airflow, with SONiC
QFX5200-32C-DCSAFO QFX5200, 32 QSFP+ ports, redundant fans, 2 DC power
supplies, front-to-back airflow, with SONiC
QFX5200-32C-SAFI QFX5200, 32 QSFP+ ports, redundant fans, 2 AC power
supplies, back-to-front airflow, with SONiC
QFX5200-32C-SAFO QFX5200, 32 QSFP+ ports, redundant fans, 2 AC power
supplies, front-to-back airflow, with SONiC
QFX5200-32C-S-CHAS QFX5200-32C chassis with SONiC as default NOS.
JPSU-850W-AC-AFI Juniper 850 W AC power supply for QFX5100-96S and
QFX5200-32C (power supply-side airflow intake)
JPSU-850W-AC-AFO Juniper 850 W AC power supply for QFX5100-96S and
QFX5200-32C (power supply-side airflow exhaust)
JPSU-850W-DC-AFI DC 850 W power supply, back-to-front airflow for
QFX5100-96S and QFX5200-32C
JPSU-850W-DC-AFO DC 850 W power supply, front-to-back airflow for
QFX5100-96S and QFX5200-32C
QFX5200-32C-FANAFI QFX5200-32C fan module, back-to-front airflow
QFX5200-32C-FANAFO QFX5200-32C fan module, front-to-back airflow
QFX5200-48Y-AFI QFX5200-48Y (base software services included), 48 SFP+/
SFP28 ports, redundant fans, 2 AC power supplies, back-to-
front airflow
QFX5200-48Y-AFO QFX5200-48Y (base software services included), 48 SFP+/
SFP28 ports, redundant fans, 2 AC power supplies, front-to-
back airflow
QFX5200-48Y-DC-AFI QFX5200-48Y (base software services included), 48 SFP+/
SFP28 ports, redundant fans, 2 DC power supplies, back-to-
front airflow
QFX5200-48Y-DC-AFO QFX5200-48Y (base software services included), 48 SFP+/
SFP28 ports, redundant fans, 2 DC power supplies, front-to-
back airflow
QFX520048Y-APSU-AO Juniper 650 W AC power supply for QFX5200-48Y (power
supply-side airflow intake)
QFX520048Y-APSU-AI Juniper 650 W AC power supply for QFX5200-48Y (power
supply-side airflow exhaust)
QFX520048Y-DPSU-AO DC 650 W power supply, front-to-back airflow for
QFX5200-48Y
QFX520048Y-DPSU-AI DC 650 W power supply, back-to-front airflow for
QFX5200-48Y
QFX520048Y-FAN-AO QFX5200-48Y fan module, front-to-back airflow
QFX520048Y-FAN-AI QFX5200-32C fan module, back-to-front airflow
EX-4PST-RMK Adjustable 4-post rack-mount kit for EX Series, QFX5100, and
QFX5200
QFX520048Y-RKMT 4 post rack-mount for QFX5200-48Y
Optics and Transceivers
QFX-SFP-10GE-USR SFP+ 10GbE Ultra Short Reach optics, 850 nm for 10 m on
OM1, 20 m on OM2, 100 m on OM3 multimode fiber (for
management port)
Product Description
QFX-SFP-10GE-SR SFP+ 10GBASE-SR 10GbE optics, 850 nm for up to 300 m
transmission on multimode fiber-optic (MMF) (for
management port)
QFX-SFP-10GE-LR SFP+ 10GBASE-LR 10GbE optics, 1310 nm for 10 km
transmission on single-mode fiber-optic (SMF) (for
management port)
QFX-SFP-DAC-1M SFP+10 GbE direct attach copper (DAC) (twinax copper cable)
1 m for QFX5200-48Y
QFX-SFP-DAC-3M SFP+10 GbE DAC (twinax copper cable) 3 m for
QFX5200-48Y
QFX-SFP-DAC-5M SFP+10 GbE DAC (twinax copper cable) 5 m for
QFX5200-48Y
JNP-SFP-25G-SR 25GBASE-SR SFP28 module for MMF for QFX5200-48Y
JNP-SFP-25G-DAC-1M SFP 25GBASE DAC cable 1 m for QFX5200-48Y
JNP-SFP-25G-DAC-3M SFP 25GBASE DAC cable 3 m for QFX5200-48Y
JNP-SFP-25G-DAC-5M SFP 25GBASE DAC cable 5 m for QFX5200-48Y
JNP-QSFP-40GE-IR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-IR4 40-gigabit optics, 1310 nm for up to 2
km transmission on SMF
JNP-QSFP-40G-LR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-LR4 40-gigabit optics, 1310 nm for up to
10 km transmission on SMF
JNP-QSFP-40G-LX4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-LX4 40-gigabit optics, 100 m (150 m) with
OM3 (OM4) duplex MMF fiber
JNP-QSFP-4X10GE-IR* QSFP+ 40GBASE optics, up to 1.4 km transmission on parallel
single mode (4X10GbE long reach up to 1.4 km)
JNP-QSFP-4X10GE-LR* QSFP+ 40GBASE optics, up to 10 km transmission on parallel
single mode (4X10GbE long reach up to 10 km)
QFX-QSFP-40G-ESR4* QSFP+ 40GBASE-ESR4 40-gigabit optics, 300 m (400 m) with
OM3 (OM4) MMF
QFX-QSFP-40G-SR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-SR4 40-gigabit optics, 850 nm for up to
150 m transmission on MMF
JNP-40G-AOC-20M 40GbE active optical cable for 20 m
JNP-40G-AOC-30M 40GbE active optical cable for 30 m
JNP-QSFP-DAC-10MA QSFP+ to QSFP+ Ethernet DAC (twinax copper cable) 10 m
active
JNP-QSFP-DAC-7MA  QSFP+ to QSFP+ Ethernet DAC (twinax copper cable) 7 m
active
JNP-QSFP-DAC-5M QSFP+ to QSFP+ Ethernet DAC (twinax copper cable) 5 m
passive
QFX-QSFP-DAC-3M QSFP+ to QSFP+ Ethernet DAC (twinax copper cable) 3 m
passive
QFX-QSFP-DAC-1M QSFP+ to QSFP+ Ethernet DAC (twinax copper cable) 1 m
passive
EX-QSFP-40GE-DAC-50CM 40GbE QSFP+ 0.5 m direct-attach
JNP-QSFP-DACBO-10M* QSFP+ to SFP+ 10GbE direct attach breakout copper (twinax
copper cable) 10 m active
JNP-QSFP-DACBO-7MA* QSFP+ to SFP+ 10GbE direct attach breakout copper (twinax
copper cable) 7 m active
JNP-QSFP-DACBO-5MA* QSFP+ to SFP+ 10GbE direct attach breakout copper (twinax
copper cable) 5 m active
QFX-QSFP-DACBO-3M* QSFP+ to SFP+ 10GbE direct attach breakout copper (twinax
copper cable) 3 m
QFX-QSFP-DACBO-1M* QSFP+ to SFP+ 10GbE direct attach breakout copper (twinax
copper cable) 1 m
JNP-QSFP-100G-SR4 QSFP28 100GBASE-SR4 optics for up to 100 m transmission
over parallel MMF
JNP-QSFP-100G-LR4 QSFP28 100GBASE-LR4 optics for up to 10 km transmission
over serial SMF
JNP-QSFP-100G-PSM4 100GbE PSM4 optics
JNP-QSFP-100G-CWDM 100GbE CWDM4 optics
 QFX5200 Switch
12
Product Description
JNP-100G-AOC-1M 100GbE active optical cable for 1 m
JNP-100G-AOC-15M 100GbE active optical cable for 15 m
JNP-100G-AOC-20M 100GbE active optical cable for 20 m
JNP-100G-DAC-3M* QSFP28-to-QSFP28 Ethernet DAC (twinax copper cable) 3 m
JNP-100G-DAC-1M* QSFP28-to-QSFP28 Ethernet DAC (twinax copper cable) 1 m
Optics and Tranceivers (SONiC Version)
QFX-QSFP-40G-SR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-SR4 40 Gigabit Optics, 850nm for up to
150m transmission on MMF
JNP-QSFP-40G-LR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-LR4 40 Gigabit Optics for up to 10km
transmission on SMF
JNP-QSFP-100G-SR4 QSFP28 100GBASE-SR4 Optics for up to 100m transmission
over parallel MMF
JNP-QSFP-100G-LR4 QSFP28 100GBASE-L4 Optics for up to 10km transmission
over serial SMF
JNP-QSFP-4x10GE-LR QSFP+ 40GBASE Optics, up to 10km Transmission on parallel
single mode (4X10GE LR up to 10km)
JNP-100G-AOC-1M 100GbE active optical cable for 1 m
JNP-100G-AOC-3M 100GbE active optical cable for 3 m
JNP-100G-AOC-5M 100GbE active optical cable for 5 m
JNP-100G-DAC-1M 100GbE DAC Twinex Copper Cable for 1 m
JPN-100G-DAC-3M 100GbE DAC Twinex Copper Cable 3 m
JNP-100G-DAC-5M 100GbE DAC Twinex Copper Cable 5 m
QFX-QSFP-DAC-1M QSFP+ to QSFP+ Ethernet DAC (twinax copper cable) 1 m
passive
JNP-100G-4x25G-1M 100G QFP28 to SFP28 4x25G Direct Attach Copper Breakout
Twinex Copper Cable 1 m
JNP-100G-4x25G-3M 100G QFP28 to SFP28 4x25G Direct Attach Copper Breakout
Twinex Copper Cable 3 m
Software Licenses